# The Mission of The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund

To continue Sam's legacy by assisting youth and those in need of financial support in the communities where Sam lived, worked and dedicated his life to serving the public.

To remind us all that brave and selfless law enforcement officers - like true leader and role model Sam Hicks - have lost and continue to lose their lives in the line of duty while protecting our communities and people just like us.

# **Community Impact**

Each year, the participation in The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund continues to grow, especially with involvement from the community and the ever increasing financial contributions/donations from our generous sponsors. This strong support means we are ever increasing our capacity to help those in need. The Memorial Fund continues to raise awareness about the individuals who risk their lives every day to serve and protect our communities everywhere.

# **Examples of Recent Beneficiaries:**

(See website for a complete list)

Boy Scouts of America
Girls Scouts of America
Scholarship for Criminal Justice Majors
Youth sports teams and team equipment
Children's programs at local libraries
Support for local law enforcement initiatives
Soccer Clinics

Support in times of disaster/personal losses Support to PA law enforcement families who have lost a loved one in the line of duty



Special Agent Samuel S. Hicks

Born: November 27, 1974 Died: November 19, 2008

On November 23, 2009, the Baltimore, Maryland FBI Building was dedicated to Special Agent Samuel S. Hicks. The "Sam Hicks Building" was named in honor of Samuel who was killed in the line of duty in Indiana Township. The quote below is on a plaque inside the building that was named in Samuel's honor.

The bravest are surely those who have the clearest vision of what is before them, glory and danger alike, and yet notwithstanding, go out to meet it.

Thucydides (Historian/General 460 B.C. - 400 B.C.)

The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund was established in 2009 and is led by a group of Samuel's family members, friends and colleagues.





# The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial 10th Annual Golf Tournament Entry Form

Friday, May 24, 2019 The Hidden Valley Golf Club



# The Samuel S. Hicks 10th Annual Memorial Golf Tournament

Friday, May 24, 2019 The Hidden Valley Golf Club

#### **EVENT SCHEDULE**

10:00-11:30 AM Registration: The Golf Club

(Follow Signage)

NOON Shotgun Start

5:30 PM Awards Dinner: Ski Lodge

**Sponsor Recognition** 

Silent Auction

Raffle

Each golfer receives a box lunch, beverages during play, a token gift and the Awards Dinner after golf. Prizes will be given in the following categories: 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place teams; individual skills; and the hole in one contest.

# Artwork/Logo

Please email using a high resolution format to:

info@samhicksmemfund.org

### **SPONSOR PACKAGES**

(Please Circle)

#### **Platinum - \$1000**

Includes: Golf Foursome, Individual Tee Box Sign, Commemorative Plaque and Recognition during Awards Ceremony

#### Gold - \$500

Includes: Two (2) Award Dinners, Individual Tee Box Sign and Recognition during Awards Ceremony

Silver - \$250

Includes: Individual Tee Box Sign

**Shared Tee Box Sign - \$100** 

Foursome - \$500

**Individual Golfer - \$125** 

#### **SPONSOR / TEAM NAME:**

Contact Person:
Email:
Phone Number:
Name on Flag:
GOLFERS:
Name #1:
Email:
Name #2:
Email:
Name #3:
Email:
Name #4:
Email:

## Please return by May 1, 2019 to:

The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund 1168 Gary Road Rockwood, PA 15557

Please make checks payable to: The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund